

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Set for Full Season at Irwindale Speedway in 2021

(January 11<sup>th</sup>, 2021) Irwindale, CA – Local divisions, the backbone of stock car racing, will once again take center stage at Irwindale Speedway with the NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series in 2021.

Led by the LKQ Pick Your Part Late Models, a host of returning divisions will fight it out for Track, State, Regional and National Championships on the 1/3 mile and 1/2 mile oval tracks at Irwindale Speedway. YouRaceLA Spec Late Models, Irwindale Race Trucks, Tucker Tire Enduros, STREET Stocks, and INEX Legends cars will also compete for full season championships in 2021.

The Irwindale Speedway season will kick off February 6<sup>th</sup> with the Sunrise Ford All-Star Showdown presented by West Coast Stock Car Hall of Fame and conclude with the NASCAR Season Finale on October 9<sup>th</sup>.

February 6<sup>th</sup> - Sunrise Ford All-Star Showdown presented by West Coast Stock Car Hall of Fame - SPEARS Pro Late Model, SPEARS Southwest Tour, and SPEARS Mfg. Modifieds.

March 13<sup>th</sup> – NASCAR Opening Night – LKQ Pick Your Part Late Models (LM), YouRaceLA Spec Late Models (SPEC), Irwindale Race Trucks (IRT), Tucker Tire Enduros (END), STREET Stocks (SS) and INEX Legends (LEG).

April 10<sup>th</sup> – NASCAR plus SRL – LM, SPEC, IRT, END, SS, LEG Plus SPEARS Pro Late Model, SPEARS Southwest Tour, and SPEARS Mfg. Modifieds.

May 8<sup>th</sup> – NASCAR – LM, SPEC, IRT, END, SS, LEG, SWTT

June 12th - NASCAR - LM, SPEC, IRT, END, SS, LEG, SWTT, SPEARS PLM

July 10<sup>th</sup> – NASCAR - LM, SPEC, IRT, END, SS, LEG, SWTT

July 17<sup>th</sup> – SPEARS SRL Night - SPEARS Pro Late Model, SPEARS Southwest Tour, and SPEARS Mfg. Modifieds

August 7<sup>th</sup> - NASCAR - LM, SPEC, IRT, END, SS, LEG, SWTT

September 11<sup>th</sup> – NASCAR - LM, SPEC, IRT, END, SS, LEG, SWTT

October 9<sup>th</sup> – NASCAR - LM, SPEC, IRT, END, SS, LEG, SWTT

In accordance with State and Local Health Orders, spectators will not be permitted at any Irwindale Speedway event UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. All events listed above will be private, competitor-only, events and are subject to change.

IrwindaleSpeedway.TV will return for 2021, allowing fans and partners the opportunity to enjoy short track racing at its finest from the safety of one's home.

Thank you to all of our partners at Irwindale Speedway for their continued support: Sunrise Ford, Courtyard Marriott, PowerTrip Rentals, RPM12, High Point Distributing, LKQ Pick Your Part, Lucas Oil, Dig Alert, Jan's Towing, Pinnacle Peak Steakhouse and Tucker Tire. For more information on Irwindale Speedway, please visit www.irwindalespeedway.com.